м
М
N
Ò
м
м
М
М
М
14
9
П
N
G
٥
н
9
П
Н
Н
λ
477
П
H
u

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U,S, DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradémark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
PRINCETON CORPORATE PLAZA, LLC	CHARGE INJECTION
THREE TOTAL SOLUTION OF THE PARTY LESS	Name: TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): Oecember 12, 2008	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	423 Lewis Wharf
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:BOSTON
Government Interest Assignment	State: MASSACHUSETTS
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02110
Re-record Release of Lies to correct bypographical	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
X Other errors as recorded on Reel 022390/Frame 0858	allached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,991,774 5,391,958 6,206,307 6,474,573
	5.093,602 5,478,266 6,227,465 6,656,394
	5,378,957 6,161,785 6,318,648
	¹ — —
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marcus J. Millet	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440.00
THE STATE OF THE S	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkl.:	Authorized to be charged by credit cerd
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting tille)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6450	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Marcus J, Millet
	(SIMILARA ATA.
9. Signeture:	N 40, 0000
\$ignature	March 12, 2009
Marcus J. Millet - 28,241	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT⁵⁴⁷, I.DOC

CHARGE 9.0-001

p.6

Dec 12 2008 2:32PM KENT MANAGEMENT

EXHIBIT A

RELEASE OF LIEN

WHEREAS, a judgment was entered in the Superior Count of New Jersey, Law Division, Middlesex County, on March 14, 2016 in favor of Princeton Corporate Plaza LLC, a limited liability company of New Jersey having an office at 7 Deer Park Drive, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852 ("PCP"), against Charge Injection Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 423 Lewis Wharf, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("CIT"), in the amount of \$61,347.05 plus certain costs (hereinafter, the "Judgment");

WHEREAS, the Judgment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017366, Frames 0299-0302 as a lien against certain patents owned by CIT;

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PCP does hereby release, discharge and forever extinguish the effect of said Judgment and of the obligation represented by said Judgment as a lien upon any and all patents, inventions and intellectual property of CIT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PCP has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer on the date indicated hereinbelow.

DATED: DECEMBER 12, 2008	PRINCETON CORPORATE PLAZA, LLC By: (AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE) Name: (TYPED OR PRINTED NAME) Title:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF) On this day of	SS:, 2008 before me
appeared	, the person who acknowledged that he/she signed f of Princeton Corporate Plaza, LLC
951687 1 DOC	NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires:

RECORDED: 05/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0824